
 
ANEXO 1 

 
Consecutivo Nombre Delegación 

1 AGUILAR SANGUINO JOSE AGUSTIN IZTACALCO 
2 AMAYA REYES MARIA DE LOURDES XOCHIMILCO 

3 CASTILLO LABRA JOSE LA MAGDALENA 
CONTRERAS 

4 CHAVARRIA CASTILLO PIEDAD 
MICHAEL 

LA MAGDALENA 
CONTRERAS 

 
5 DUARTE ZUBELDIA MOISES DAVID COYOACÁN 
6 FONSECA ORTEGA ANGELA BENITO JUÁREZ 
7 GUTIERREZ FLORES MADAI BENITO JUÁREZ 
8 GUTIERREZ SUAREZ AXEL BENITO JUÁREZ 

9 HERBERY SOLIS FELIPE DE JESUS LA MAGDALENA 
CONTRERAS 

10 HERNANDEZ GARATACHEA MARIA 
DEL PILAR IZTACALCO 

11 HERNANDEZ NAVA RAFAEL ÁLVARO OBREGÓN 
12 HERNANDEZ ROBLES MIRIAM TLALPAN 

13 HERNANDEZ XX JOSE ANGEL 
CARLOS BENITO JUÁREZ 

14 LINARES CONDE ADALID TLALPAN 

15 MOLINA NAVA MARTIN LA MAGDALENA 
CONTRERAS 

16 ORTIZ PIÑA EDY TLÁHUAC 

17 PEREZ ALAMILLA ABRAHAM 
TONATIUH 

LA MAGDALENA 
CONTRERAS 

18 RAMIREZ MENDOZA JOSE LUIS IZTACALCO 

19 SALCEDO GARCIA MARIA 
GUADALUPE MILPA ALTA 

20 SEGURA DOMINGUEZ ELIZABETH TLÁHUAC 

21 TORRES TELLO YOLANDA DE LAS 
MERCEDES XOCHIMILCO 

22 VERA FIGUEROA JUAN JOSE LA MAGDALENA 
CONTRERAS 
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ANEXO 2 

 
No. Nombre Distrito Tope de 

gastos 
Multa del 

20% 

1 AGUILAR SANGUINO JOSE 
AGUSTIN IZTACALCO $199,220.48 $39,844.10 

2 AMAYA REYES MARIA DE 
LOURDES XOCHIMILCO $178,813.61 $35,762.72 

3 CASTILLO LABRA JOSE LA MAGDALENA 
CONTRERAS $106,327.66 $21,265.53 

4 CHAVARRIA CASTILLO PIEDAD 
MICHAEL 

LA MAGDALENA 
CONTRERAS $106,327.66 $21,265.53 

5 DUARTE ZUBELDIA MOISES 
DAVID COYOACÁN $316,150.33 $63,230.07 

6 FONSECA ORTEGA ANGELA BENITO JUÁREZ $199,413.05 $39,882.61 
7 GUTIERREZ FLORES MADAI BENITO JUÁREZ $199,413.05 $39,882.61 
8 GUTIERREZ SUAREZ AXEL BENITO JUÁREZ $199,413.05 $39,882.61 

9 HERBERY SOLIS FELIPE DE 
JESUS 

LA MAGDALENA 
CONTRERAS $106,327.66 $21,265.53 

10 HERNANDEZ GARATACHEA 
MARIA DEL PILAR IZTACALCO $199,220.48 $39,844.10 

11 HERNANDEZ NAVA RAFAEL ÁLVARO 
OBREGÓN $329,658.07 $65,931.61 

12 HERNANDEZ ROBLES MIRIAM TLALPAN $286,996.34 $57,399.27 

13 HERNANDEZ XX JOSE ANGEL 
CARLOS BENITO JUÁREZ $199,413.05 $39,882.61 

14 LINARES CONDE ADALID TLALPAN $286,996.34 $57,399.27 

15 MOLINA NAVA MARTIN LA MAGDALENA 
CONTRERAS $106,327.66 $21,265.53 

16 ORTIZ PIÑA EDY TLÁHUAC $141,270.45 $28,254.09 

17 PEREZ ALAMILLA ABRAHAM 
TONATIUH 

LA MAGDALENA 
CONTRERAS $106,327.66 $21,265.53 

18 RAMIREZ MENDOZA JOSE 
LUIS IZTACALCO $199,220.48 $39,844.10 

19 SALCEDO GARCIA MARIA 
GUADALUPE MILPA ALTA $50,246.85 $10,049.37 

20 SEGURA DOMINGUEZ 
ELIZABETH TLÁHUAC $141,270.45 $28,254.09 

21 TORRES TELLO YOLANDA DE 
LAS MERCEDES XOCHIMILCO $178,813.61 $35,762.72 

22 VERA FIGUEROA JUAN JOSE LA MAGDALENA 
CONTRERAS $106,327.66 $21,265.53 

 Total $788,699.13 
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ANEXO 3 

 
No. Nombre Distrito 
1 ABAD PEREZ HILDA XXII 
2 ABURTO ESPINOBARROS CATALINA VI 
3 AGUILAR SOLACHE ELIZABETH XXXI 
4 AGUILAR PICHARDO CARLOTA ISABEL VII 
5 ALBA ROMERO DAVID XVI 
6 ALCANTARA HERNANDEZ MARCIAL XXIV 
7 ALMAGUER JUAREZ ALEJANDRO XIII 
8 ALONSO ALVAREZ JUAN RODRIGO XXXI 
9 ALTAMIRANO ANTONIO PEDRO XXI 

10 ALVARADO SANTOS SEBASTIAN FELIPE XXIX 
11 ALVAREZ TEJEDA RICARDO XXXVIII 
12 ANDRADE IBARRA ADRIANA MARGARITA XV 
13 ANDRADE PARESSI ANTONIO ANTONIO XXVI 
14 ANGEL LOPEZ BERTHA XXIX 
15 ANGEL MENDOZA MARIA DEL REFUGIO XXIX 
16 ANGELES LEON RAUL XI 
17 ANTONIO DEL ANGEL ESTEBAN XVII 
18 ARELLANO CASTILLO AMPARO XXXVI 
19 AREVALO GUTIERREZ JESUS VII 
20 ARGUERO CARDENAS CELIA BERENICE II 
21 ARIAS PALLARES JUAN ANTONIO XXXI 
22 ARIAS VALDERRAMA CARLOS FABIAN XXVIII 
23 ARROLLO SERRANO GABRIEL XX 
24 ARTEAGA ABREGO ABRAHAM XIX 
25 ARVIZU MENDOZA YESENIA KARINA XIV 
26 AVENDAÑO CRUZ ZULEIMA BELEN XVI 
27 AVENDAÑO MIRANDA MARCELA XXVII 
28 AVILA FLORES JOEL XXXIX 
29 AVILA PEÑA JOSE XIII 
30 AVIÑA FERREIRA AMERICA GABRIELA XVIII 
31 AYALA SANCHEZ ESPERANZA XXV 
32 BACILIO NAVARRETE OCTAVIO XXVII 
33 BALDES GOMEZ YOLANDA XXXIII 
34 BARBA RENDON MARIA ALEJANDRA VIII 
35 BARRANCO CRUZ SAUL V 
36 BARRERA FRANCISCO MARLEN XII 
37 BARRERA MARTINEZ EDGAR IX 
38 BARRON LEON FRANCISCO XX 
39 BARRON MARTINEZ SANDRA ARELI XXXIX 
40 BECERRA ORTIZ CAROLINA III 
41 BELAUZARAN MENDEZ FERNANDO XXVI 
42 BELLO HERNADEZ SUSANA XXV 
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No. Nombre Distrito 
43 BELMONT HERNANDEZ ROBERTO GERARDO VI 
44 BELTRAN MENESES ANA FERNANDA X 
45 BENITEZ GOMEZ ISRAEL XXIX 
46 BERANCOURT CERVANTES YULIANA XXI 
47 BERINO VITE ELSA GUILLERMINA XII 
48 BERMUDEZ NAVARRETE JUANA XXIII 
49 BERNAL RODRIGUEZ MIGUEL ANGEL XXI 
50 BRAVO BONILLA ANGELICA LIZBETH XII 
51 CAJIGAL ORTEGA LINDA PAMELA XXX 
52 CAMACHO SANTIAGO ARMANDO VI 
53 CAÑEDO REYES RODOLFO XX 
54 CARDENAS SANCHEZ NANCY XXXIX 
55 CARLOS TALAVERA ISAAC XI 
56 CARMONA VAZQUEZ FRANCISCO JAVIER XVII 
57 CARRILLO OLVERA FRANCISCO JAVIER XXXVII 
58 CASTAÑEDA LANDIN S JUAN CARLO XXII 

59 CASTAÑON HERNANDEZ PALOMA 
MONSERRAT IV 

60 CASTILLO CANO AMADO XXIV 
61 CASTRO LARA ADAN ERICK XXXIII 
62 CERDE RODRIGUEZ JESUS XXII 
63 CERVANTES GARCIA ISRAEL XXI 
64 CESPEDES LOZADA EDGAR XXXVII 
65 CHAVEZ REYES LAURA IVONNE XL 
66 CHAVEZ RUIZ MARIA GUADALUPE XXXIV 
67 CORDOBA AGUIRRE BLANCA IVONNE XXXVIII 
68 CORNEJO ROSAS MIGUEL XVII 
69 CORONA CRUZ ERNESTO XIX 
70 COVARRUBIAS ALCAZAR JOSE LUIS XXV 
71 CRUZ PEREZ YOLANDA XXIX 
72 CRUZ CRUZ LIZBETH XVIII 
73 CRUZ SANTIAGO EZEQUEL XXIII 
74 CRUZ VELAZCO JOSE MANUEL XXXV 
75 CRVICKSHANK JIMENEZ MARIO ALEJANDRO XXIII 
76 CUEVAS CRUZ MARIA GUADALUPE XII 
77 DAZA NUÑEZ ELIZABETH VII 
78 DE LA VEGA URRUTIA ROSA NELLY XXII 
79 DELACRUZ LOPEZ FRANCISCO JAVIER III 
80 DELAVEGA URRUTIA ANGEL XXIX 
81 DELGADO BENITEZ FELICIANO GERARDO XXXIX 
82 DIAZ GONZALEZ DIANA XL 
83 DIAZ TAPIA CUAUHTEMOC XXVII 
84 DIAZ ROBLES MARIA EUGENIA XXIX 
85 DOMINGUEZ CORRO OLGA XXXI 
86 DOMINGUEZ LUINA SANTIAGO XXXIV 
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No. Nombre Distrito 
87 DORANTES HEREDIA FABIOLA VI 
88 ENRIQUEZ SORIANO EFREN XXXIV 
89 ESCOBAR HERNANDEZ MARIA DEL ROSARIO XL 
90 ESPINOSA AGUILAR JUAN CARLOS VIII 

91 ESPINOSA DE LOS MONTEROS GARCIA 
ADRIANA GUADALUPE XXXV 

92 ESPINOSA RAMIREZ MARIA FERNANDA XX 
93 ESTRADA NIETO FELIPE XXXV 

94 ESTRADA GUERRERO MARIA DE LOS 
ANGELES XL 

95 ESTRADA RIVERA ENRIQUETA XXXIII 
96 EUGENIO ABAD EDGAR XIX 
97 FAJARDO MARTINEZ CARLOS XIV 
98 FERNANDEZ RAMIREZ ALMA ESTELA XII 
99 FLORES GARCIA BEATRIZ XIV 
100 FLORES HUERTA ALICIA XXVIII 
101 FLORES MACEDA ERICK XXXV 
102 FLORES SANCHEZ KARLA PATRICIA XII 
103 FLORES TAPIA DAVID XXXIX 
104 FLORES ARANDA CLAUDIA GUADALUPE XXXI 

105 FLORES CISNEROS JOSEFINA MA. DE LA 
LUZ XI 

106 FLORES SALAZAR SILVIA CARMEN XXXV 
107 FONSECA PARADA SINUHE RAFAEL XIII 
108 FORTIZ CEREZO ALFREDO XL 
109 GALICIA GALICIA YOSELIN XXXV 
110 GARCIA AVILA CLAUDIA XL 
111 GARCIA GOMEZ MIRIAM XXIV 
112 GARCIA GUERRERO MERCEDES XXVI 
113 GARCIA HERNANDEZ DANIEL XXI 
114 GARCIA PALARRES JESUS MARTIN XXVIII 
115 GARCIA ROMAN DANTE XXXVI 
116 GARCIA ARCOCHA JOSE ANTONIO XXXVII 
117 GARCIA HERNANDEZ ALICIA XXXVIII 
118 GARCIA TORRES JOSUE MANUEL I 
119 GASPAR RODRIGUEZ JESSICA MARISOL XXXIX 
120 GODINEZ FLORES ERICK CRYSTELL XXV 
121 GODOY RUFINO ALEJANDRO XXXIX 
122 GOMEZ OLIVARES NANCY AYDED XXVIII 
123 GOMEZ SEGURA RICARDO XXXIV 
124 GOMEZ ESCOBAR ESTELA XXVIII 
125 GOMEZ GALLEGOS BERNARDO ARIEL VII 
126 GOMEZ KIM DULCE CAROLINA XXII 
127 GONZALEZ AGUIRRE AARON XXX 
128 GONZALEZ ARANDA ADRIANA IRASEMA XIV 

5 



No. Nombre Distrito 
129 GONZALEZ CAMPOS LIDIA XIX 
130 GONZALEZ CARREON PAVEL GIVERT V 
131 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ TOMAS XIX 
132 GONZALEZ ROSAS FELIPE PABLO XXI 
133 GONZALEZ ROSETE JOSE EDUARDO XXVIII 
134 GONZALEZ VILLANUEVA RAFAEL ISAI XXVII 
135 GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ FRANCISCO XXI 
136 GONZALEZ MAY ALFONSO DE JESUS XXI 
137 GUATEMALA ROJAS ALEXIS EDUARDO XXXVIII 
138 GUERRA GALLO FERNANDO XL 
139 GUERRA LAVIN PALOMA XXX 
140 GUERRERO LAGUNES SONIA V 
141 GUTIERREZ CORREA JOSE LUIS XI 
142 GUTIERREZ PEREZ MARIO ENRIQUE XXII 
143 GUTIERREZ TAGLE DANIELA FABIOLA XIII 
144 GUTIERREZ MUÑOZ MARIA XXX 
145 GUTIERREZ VAZQUEZ MIGUEL XX 
146 GUZMAN RODRIGUEZ JOSE REFUGIO XXXVIII 
147 GUZMAN CAMARILLO EDUARDO XXIX 
148 GUZMAN CASTILLO ANGELICA XXVIII 
149 HERNANDEZ ALBA IRMA XX 

150 HERNANDEZ DOMINGUEZ YOLANDA 
GRACIELA XXXIII 

151 HERNANDEZ GARCIA MARIANA XXX 
152 HERNANDEZ LOPEZ RICARDO VIII 
153 HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ RAUL XXVIII 
154 HERNANDEZ NERI DAISY MARISOL XXXIII 
155 HERNANDEZ RANGEL ANGEL ALBERTO XIX 
156 HERNANDEZ SANTANA ELI VIII 
157 HERNANDEZ MALDONADO FELIZ XVI 
158 HERNANDEZ ROCHA XOCHITL IV 
159 HERNANDEZ ROJAS MARIA GUADALUPE XXXIII 
160 HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ VIRGINIA IV 
161 IBARRA ROMERO ARTURO XIX 
162 ISLAS OLVERA SIXTO RAUL XXV 
163 ITURBE GONZALEZ FRANCISCO ANTONIO XXXVI 
164 JACOME OSORIO SOCORRO XXVII 
165 JIMENEZ ACOSTA ROCIO XXXIII 
166 JIMENEZ TORRES BRICEIDA XXXI 

167 JIMENEZ MARQUEZ MARIA LUCRECIA 
BELINDA XXVII 

168 JUAREZ GARCIA MARIA DE LOURDES XXXIX 
169 JUAREZ VAZQUEZ MARGARITA PRIMAVERA XXXIV 
170 LAGARDE ESPINOZA ANA LAURA XIV 
171 LARIOS MENDEZ JUAN JOSE XV 
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No. Nombre Distrito 
172 LARIOS MENDEZ SANDRA LUZ XV 
173 LEAL GORDEÑA SERGIO SAUL XXXV 
174 LIMA BARRIOS JORGE II 
175 LINERIO RICO ALEJANDRA JESSICA XX 
176 LIZCANO BERNAL LAURA XXV 
177 LOPEZ MARTINEZ HUMBERTO XXXI 
178 LOPEZ VELEZ MARIA DE LOS ANGELES IV 
179 LOPEZ RAMOS CARLOS XXXIV 
180 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ LEONOR XXI 
181 LOPEZ SABAS ELENA XXXVI 
182 LOPEZ VILLANUEVA ADOLFO XXXI 
183 LUNA NETZAHUALCOYOTL DULCE ROCIO XXVIII 
184 MACIAS LOBATO HELEN XXXIV 
185 MALVAEZ SALAZAR JULIO CESAR XXIII 
186 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ DANIEL XXXV 
187 MARTINEZ SANTANA CRISTINA XXII 
188 MARTINEZ CECILIO MARIA ELIZABETH XL 
189 MARTINEZ DE LA MERCED MARCO ANTONIO XXVIII 
190 MARTINEZ ENRIQUEZ HECTOR XII 
191 MARTINEZ GARCIA VICTOR HUGO VIII 
192 MARTINEZ MUÑOZ JESUS XXVIII 
193 MARTINEZ SAUCEDO CLAUDIA XXVI 
194 MAYEN LUNA PEDRO XII 
195 MEDINA GARCIA BEATRIZ ADRIANA XIX 
196 MEDINA GOMEZ BIBIANA XV 
197 MEDINA MALDONADO ISRAEL XVI 
198 MEDINA ROBLES IRENE IX 
199 MEDINA VALDIVIA OSCAR XVII 
200 MEDRANO CASILLAS ROCIO XXII 
201 MEJIA SANCHEZ GUILLERMO XL 
202 MELO ORTEGA VICTOR MANUEL XXII 
203 MENA ORTEGA FATIMA XXXV 
204 MENDOZA ARREOLA MARIA GUADALUPE XXV 
205 MENDOZA VILLARREAL JACINTO XXIII 
206 MEZA RANGEL JOSE JAVIER XXIV 
207 MEZA GALVAN DAVID IX 
208 MEZA GALVAN JORGE RUBEN X 
209 MIGUEL MEJIA SALVADOR XXVII 
210 MONDRAGON GONZALEZ ALEJANDRA XXIII 
211 MONSALVO HERNANDEZ ALBERTO XV 
212 MONTAÑO CAHUILAX FRANCISCO XVIII 
213 MORALES NORBERTO MIGUEL ANGEL VII 
214 MUCIÑO GARCIA MARIA ISABEL XXXV 
215 MUÑOZ RUIZ JOSE LUIS XXVII 
216 NACASPACA VILLA OLGA XIX 
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No. Nombre Distrito 
217 NAVA NIVON YADIRA II 
218 OBREGON OROPEZA ANHUAR ALFREDO VIII 
219 OLIVARES AGUIRRE JAVIER XXXIX 
220 OLIVARES MARTINEZ NIDIA ANGELICA XVII 
221 OLIVARES SILVA ALEJANDRO XXXVI 
222 OLVERA VAZQUEZ CRISTIAN OSVALDO XXII 
223 OLVERA PLATA APOLINAR XXXVI 
224 ORDOÑEZ HERNANDEZ SALVADOR XIV 
225 ORDOÑEZ MARTINEZ ERIKA CAROLINA XXIX 

226 ORDOÑEZ RODRIGUEZ TLAHTOANI 
SALVADOR XIV 

227 ORDOÑEZ ROMERO ADRIANA XXXVI 
228 ORDOÑEZ LOPEZ LETICIA VIII 
229 OROZCO LA ROCHE TOMAS XIII 
230 ORTEGA REYES ANTONIO XIX 
231 ORTIZ OVANDO KARLA ANAI XXXI 
232 PABLO GONZALEZ FABIOLA I 
233 PACHECO GAMIÑO MARIA DEL CARMEN VI 
234 PACHECO SANTIAGO DANIEL XXV 
235 PALAFOX CERON JUAN MANUEL XXXVI 
236 PALOMARES GONZALEZ JOSE ARTURO XXXVIII 
237 PARRA PERALTA OSCAR IV 
238 PAZ GONZALEZ CELIA XXV 
239 PEÑALOZA MOLLAN FEDERICO GERMAN XXI 
240 PEÑALOZA MILLAN FEDERICO GERMAN XX 
241 PEREZ CARVAJAL MARCOS CECILIO XXXI 
242 PEREZ MARQUEZ IMELDA XX 
243 PEREZ MARTINEZ JONATHAN DAVID XII 
244 PEREZ BASSOCO CARLOS XXXIII 
245 PEREZ ESPINDOLA JUANA PATRICIA XIX 
246 PEREZ GARCIA CELIA XVII 
247 PEREZ HERAS FLORINA XXXIX 
248 PEREZ HERNANDEZ PATRICIA XXIV 
249 PICENO NAVARRO ESTELA CARINA XVIII 
250 PINEDA SAAVEDRA NANCY XXXIX 
251 PIÑA ALCARAZ SERGIO XXXIII 
252 PONCE LOPEZ MARTIN XV 
253 PULIDO CANSECO NAYELI AGLAE XXII 
254 QUEZADA OLVERA LUIS ANGEL XXVIII 
255 QUIROGA ESCAMILLA MARIA SOLEDAD XXXVIII 
256 QUIROZ JIMENEZ AARON VI 
257 RAMIREZ GOMEZ DAVID XXIX 
258 RAMIREZ HERNANDEZ GONZALO ABRAHAM XXVII 
259 RAMIREZ ZARATE CARLOS ALBERTO XXVIII 
260 RAMIREZ ARRIAGA FRANCISCO XVIII 
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No. Nombre Distrito 
261 RAMIREZ CASTILLEJO SONIA XXXIV 
262 RAMIREZ HERNANDEZ LEONARDO XL 
263 RAMIREZ TOVAR NORMA ANGELICA XIX 
264 RAMOS GARCIA ANA JOCELYN III 
265 RAMOS MIRANDA AARON JOSUE XV 
266 REAL GUERRERO EMILIO XXXIX 
267 REBOLLAR REYES IVAN XXIV 
268 RECINAS SANABRIA EDUARDO IV 
269 RESENDIZ NARVAEZ ROCIO JULIETA XXXVIII 
270 REYES GAMIZ ROBERTO CARLOS XIV 

271 REYES BERMUDEZ MARGARITA MARIA DEL 
CARMEN XVII 

272 REYES VILLANUEVA ISIS XXXII 
273 REYES HERNANDEZ MARIA LUISA XXXII 
274 REYES MARTINEZ JOSE MANUEL XV 
275 REYES PERES VICTOR XXXIII 
276 REYNALDO CRUZ ROMULO REAL XXI 
277 REZA CARRASCO JAIME XL 
278 RIVERA LUNA GUADALUPE XXXV 
279 ROBLES SIGALES JUAN CARLOS XXXIX 
280 ROCHA ALARCON JASMIN XIV 
281 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ RICARDO IVAN III 
282 RODRIGUEZ CORIA SIGIFREDO XVI 
283 RODRIGUEZ ORONZOR MOISES XXV 
284 RODRIGUEZ SANDOVAL PEDRO XL 
285 RODRIGUEZ SAMANO FERNANDO XXXII 
286 RODRIGUEZ SAYAS LILIANA XXI 

287 RODRIGUEZ SOLANO JOSE LUIS 
GUADALUPE XIII 

288 ROJAS DAVILA JACQUELINE KARINA V 
289 ROMERO HUERTA LUCILA XVI 
290 ROMERO FELIX MARIA ESTHER XXXIX 
291 ROMERO LARA EDUARDO XVIII 
292 ROMERO OLAMENDI ROSARIO XXXIV 
293 ROMERO TAPIA LESLIE XXXI 
294 ROMERO CAÑEDO ALFREDO XXXII 
295 ROMO GUIDO FERNANDA GAIL XXXIV 
296 ROSAS COSIO JONATHAN ROMAN XXXVIII 
297 ROSAS RODRIGUEZ ANGELICA III 
298 RUIZ OVANDO NURY DELIA XXVII 
299 RUIZ RODARTE GASPAR XXVII 
300 RUIZ BRAVO EMILIANA I 
301 RUIZ CARDOSO CLAUDIA XVII 
302 SALAS MORALES RENE ISRAEL XV 
303 SALAZAR GALICIA ROBERTO III 
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No. Nombre Distrito 
304 SALAZAR NUÑEZ DANIEL XXII 
305 SALAZAR GALINDO YAZMIN V 
306 SALDAÑA FLORES GABRIELA VIII 
307 SALINAS SAUCEDO SERGIO XXXI 
308 SALINAS ALVIRDES CRISTINA IX 
309 SANCHEZ PEREZ SARA VI 
310 SANCHEZ SOTO MICHELLE AURORA XXXVII 
311 SANDOVAL CAMACHO ORALIA XXXV 
312 SANDOVAL MARTINEZ HUGO XXXIX 
313 SANTAMARIA SALDAÑA PEDRO XXXVI 
314 SERVIN GRANADOS MARIA EUGENIA XIX 
315 SILVA ALVAREZ ANA LAURA XXXVIII 
316 SOLIS ASENJO FERNANDO XVII 
317 SOLIS NAVARRETE ROSARIO XXXI 
318 SOTO RAMOS CESARIO XXXIX 
319 SOTO CANALES JUAN CARLOS I 
320 SUAREZ MARTINEZ JOSE LUIS XII 
321 SUASTEGUI LOPEZ CARLOS ENRIQUE XXXIX 
322 SUASTES AGUILAR MIGUEL ANGEL VI 
323 TEJADA ROMERO JOSAFAT XVII 
324 TERRAZAS SALCEDO MARIA DE LOURDES XXXV 
325 TOLEDO MENDEZ JUAN MANUEL X 
326 TORRES RAMIREZ CORINA FABIOLA XVI 
327 TORRES ZAMUDIO MARIA IRMA XXXVIII 
328 TORRES BERNAL SEVERA XXIII 
329 TORRES TELLO MARIA GUADALUPE XXXVI 
330 TORRES PEREZ JUAN HUMBERTO XXIX 
331 TORRES RAMIREZ ABRAHAM XXXII 
332 TOVAR LOPEZ ELENA VERONICA X 

333 TRUJEQUE DONDE SANDRA MARIA DEL 
CARMEN XXIV 

334 UREN VAZQUEZ NATASHA XIII 
335 URIOSTEGUI TORRES MARIA DE JESUS XXXIV 
336 UTRILLA ELIZALDE GABRIEL XXII 
337 UTRILLA ELIZALDE JOSE ARTURO XXVIII 
338 VACIO BERNAL DIEGO ALBERTO XXXVII 
339 VAZQUES ALOR ALEJANDRO XVI 
340 VAZQUEZ ALOR VICTOR IX 
341 VAZQUEZ MORENO DULCE MARIA XIV 
342 VAZQUEZ GARCIA MARIA DE LA LUZ XVI 
343 VAZQUEZ RAMIREZ NAYELI IX 
344 VEGA GARCIA ADRIANA XL 
345 VEGA PEÑA MARIA SARA XXXVII 
346 VELAZQUEZ FERRER MARTIN XV 
347 VELAZQUEZ ROBLEDO ALMA ROCIO XVII 
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No. Nombre Distrito 
348 VELAZQUEZ MOLINA MARIO XXVI 
349 VILCHIS MORA EZEQUIEL XV 
350 VILLAREAL MENDOZA RUBEN XIII 
351 VILLEGAS NAVARRETE LETICIA XXI 
352 VILLEGAS GORDILLO OMAR II 
353 VITAL ROMERO ANTONIO VI 
354 XALTEPEC ESQUIVEL BERNARDO XXII 
355 xx PINEDA MARIA INOCENCIA XIX 
356 XX AGUADO FAUSTINO XXXIX 
357 XX HERNANDEZ MARIA ANGELICA XVIII 
358 YLLESCAS FLORES LEOPOLDO IX 
359 ZAMORA GRANADOS MARIBEL XXIX 
360 ZAMUDIO MANRRIQUEZ SANDRA LETICIA XI 
361 ZAVALA PALMA ALAN BORIZ XXXI 
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ANEXO 4 

 

No. Nombre Distrito 
TOPE DE 

GASTOS DE 
PRECAMPAÑA 

MULTA 
(20%) 

1 ABAD PEREZ HILDA XXII $90,722.76 $18,144.55 

2 ABURTO ESPINOBARROS 
CATALINA VI $85,223.92 $17,044.78 

3 AGUILAR SOLACHE ELIZABETH XXXI $123,277.35 $24,655.47 

4 AGUILAR PICHARDO CARLOTA 
ISABEL VII $89,023.28 $17,804.66 

5 ALBA ROMERO DAVID XVI $93,091.38 $18,618.28 

6 ALCANTARA HERNANDEZ 
MARCIAL XXIV $97,287.32 $19,457.46 

7 ALMAGUER JUAREZ ALEJANDRO XIII $120,970.75 $24,194.15 
8 ALONSO ALVAREZ JUAN RODRIGO XXXI $123,277.35 $24,655.47 
9 ALTAMIRANO ANTONIO PEDRO XXI $126,534.88 $25,306.98 

10 ALVARADO SANTOS SEBASTIAN 
FELIPE XXIX $115,162.37 $23,032.47 

11 ALVAREZ TEJEDA RICARDO XXXVIII $84,360.58 $16,872.12 

12 ANDRADE IBARRA ADRIANA 
MARGARITA XV $106,129.10 $21,225.82 

13 ANDRADE PARESSI ANTONIO 
ANTONIO XXVI $104,095.59 $20,819.12 

14 ANGEL LOPEZ BERTHA XXIX $115,162.37 $23,032.47 

15 ANGEL MENDOZA MARIA DEL 
REFUGIO XXIX $115,162.37 $23,032.47 

16 ANGELES LEON RAUL XI $115,834.22 $23,166.84 
17 ANTONIO DEL ANGEL ESTEBAN XVII $131,856.92 $26,371.38 
18 ARELLANO CASTILLO AMPARO XXXVI $94,475.34 $18,895.07 
19 AREVALO GUTIERREZ JESUS VII $89,023.28 $17,804.66 

20 ARGUERO CARDENAS CELIA 
BERENICE II $98,250.76 $19,650.15 

21 ARIAS PALLARES JUAN ANTONIO XXXI $123,277.35 $24,655.47 

22 ARIAS VALDERRAMA CARLOS 
FABIAN XXVIII $109,748.93 $21,949.79 

23 ARROLLO SERRANO GABRIEL XX $114,221.78 $22,844.36 
24 ARTEAGA ABREGO ABRAHAM XIX $86,550.21 $17,310.04 

25 ARVIZU MENDOZA YESENIA 
KARINA XIV $111,028.44 $22,205.69 

26 AVENDAÑO CRUZ ZULEIMA BELEN XVI $93,091.38 $18,618.28 
27 AVENDAÑO MIRANDA MARCELA XXVII $90,013.92 $18,002.78 

28 AVILA FLORES JOEL XXXIX $84,338.27 $16,867.65 
29 AVILA PEÑA JOSE XIII $120,970.75 $24,194.15 
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No. Nombre Distrito 
TOPE DE 

GASTOS DE 
PRECAMPAÑA 

MULTA 
(20%) 

30 AVIÑA FERREIRA AMERICA 
GABRIELA XVIII $109,410.56 $21,882.11 

31 AYALA SANCHEZ ESPERANZA XXV $125,622.03 $25,124.41 
32 BACILIO NAVARRETE OCTAVIO XXVII $90,013.92 $18,002.78 
33 BALDES GOMEZ YOLANDA XXXIII $106,327.66 $21,265.53 

34 BARBA RENDON MARIA 
ALEJANDRA VIII $100,512.20 $20,102.44 

35 BARRANCO CRUZ SAUL V $102,857.97 $20,571.59 
36 BARRERA FRANCISCO MARLEN XII $114,563.96 $22,912.79 
37 BARRERA MARTINEZ EDGAR IX $110,643.83 $22,128.77 
38 BARRON LEON FRANCISCO XX $114,221.78 $22,844.36 

39 BARRON MARTINEZ SANDRA 
ARELI XXXIX $84,338.27 $16,867.65 

40 BECERRA ORTIZ CAROLINA III $114,837.60 $22,967.52 

41 BELAUZARAN MENDEZ 
FERNANDO XXVI $104,095.59 $20,819.12 

42 BELLO HERNADEZ SUSANA XXV $125,622.03 $25,124.41 

43 BELMONT HERNANDEZ ROBERTO 
GERARDO VI $85,223.92 $17,044.78 

44 BELTRAN MENESES ANA 
FERNANDA X $111,886.89 $22,377.38 

45 BENITEZ GOMEZ ISRAEL XXIX $115,162.37 $23,032.47 

46 BERANCOURT CERVANTES 
YULIANA XXI $126,534.88 $25,306.98 

47 BERINO VITE ELSA GUILLERMINA XII $114,563.96 $22,912.79 
48 BERMUDEZ NAVARRETE JUANA XXIII $84,138.08 $16,827.62 

49 BERNAL RODRIGUEZ MIGUEL 
ANGEL XXI $126,534.88 $25,306.98 

50 BRAVO BONILLA ANGELICA 
LIZBETH XII $114,563.96 $22,912.79 

51 CAJIGAL ORTEGA LINDA PAMELA XXX $102,859.06 $20,571.81 
52 CAMACHO SANTIAGO ARMANDO VI $85,223.92 $17,044.78 
53 CAÑEDO REYES RODOLFO XX $114,221.78 $22,844.36 
54 CARDENAS SANCHEZ NANCY XXXIX $84,338.27 $16,867.65 
55 CARLOS TALAVERA ISAAC XI $115,834.22 $23,166.84 

56 CARMONA VAZQUEZ FRANCISCO 
JAVIER XVII $131,856.92 $26,371.38 

57 CARRILLO OLVERA FRANCISCO 
JAVIER XXXVII $97,009.33 $19,401.87 

58 CASTAÑEDA LANDIN S JUAN 
CARLO XXII $90,722.76 $18,144.55 

59 CASTAÑON HERNANDEZ PALOMA 
MONSERRAT IV $99,906.18 $19,981.24 
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TOPE DE 

GASTOS DE 
PRECAMPAÑA 

MULTA 
(20%) 

60 CASTILLO CANO AMADO XXIV $97,287.32 $19,457.46 
61 CASTRO LARA ADAN ERICK XXXIII $106,327.66 $21,265.53 
62 CERDE RODRIGUEZ JESUS XXII $90,722.76 $18,144.55 
63 CERVANTES GARCIA ISRAEL XXI $126,534.88 $25,306.98 
64 CESPEDES LOZADA EDGAR XXXVII $97,009.33 $19,401.87 
65 CHAVEZ REYES LAURA IVONNE XL $105,626.43 $21,125.29 
66 CHAVEZ RUIZ MARIA GUADALUPE XXXIV $94,264.80 $18,852.96 

67 CORDOBA AGUIRRE BLANCA 
IVONNE XXXVIII $84,360.58 $16,872.12 

68 CORNEJO ROSAS MIGUEL XVII $131,856.92 $26,371.38 
69 CORONA CRUZ ERNESTO XIX $86,550.21 $17,310.04 

70 COVARRUBIAS ALCAZAR JOSE 
LUIS XXV $125,622.03 $25,124.41 

71 CRUZ PEREZ YOLANDA XXIX $115,162.37 $23,032.47 
72 CRUZ CRUZ LIZBETH XVIII $109,410.56 $21,882.11 
73 CRUZ SANTIAGO EZEQUEL XXIII $84,138.08 $16,827.62 
74 CRUZ VELAZCO JOSE MANUEL XXXV $97,252.50 $19,450.50 

75 CRVICKSHANK JIMENEZ MARIO 
ALEJANDRO XXIII $84,138.08 $16,827.62 

76 CUEVAS CRUZ MARIA 
GUADALUPE XII $114,563.96 $22,912.79 

77 DAZA NUÑEZ ELIZABETH VII $89,023.28 $17,804.66 

78 DE LA VEGA URRUTIA ROSA 
NELLY XXII $90,722.76 $18,144.55 

79 DELACRUZ LOPEZ FRANCISCO 
JAVIER III $114,837.60 $22,967.52 

80 DELAVEGA URRUTIA ANGEL XXIX $115,162.37 $23,032.47 

81 DELGADO BENITEZ FELICIANO 
GERARDO XXXIX $84,338.27 $16,867.65 

82 DIAZ GONZALEZ DIANA XL $105,626.43 $21,125.29 
83 DIAZ TAPIA CUAUHTEMOC XXVII $90,013.92 $18,002.78 
84 DIAZ ROBLES MARIA EUGENIA XXIX $115,162.37 $23,032.47 
85 DOMINGUEZ CORRO OLGA XXXI $123,277.35 $24,655.47 
86 DOMINGUEZ LUINA SANTIAGO XXXIV $94,264.80 $18,852.96 
87 DORANTES HEREDIA FABIOLA VI $85,223.92 $17,044.78 
88 ENRIQUEZ SORIANO EFREN XXXIV $94,264.80 $18,852.96 

89 ESCOBAR HERNANDEZ MARIA 
DEL ROSARIO XL $105,626.43 $21,125.29 

90 ESPINOSA AGUILAR JUAN 
CARLOS VIII $100,512.20 $20,102.44 

91 ESPINOSA DE LOS MONTEROS 
GARCIA ADRIANA GUADALUPE XXXV $97,252.50 $19,450.50 
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92 ESPINOSA RAMIREZ MARIA 
FERNANDA XX $114,221.78 $22,844.36 

93 ESTRADA NIETO FELIPE XXXV $97,252.50 $19,450.50 

94 ESTRADA GUERRERO MARIA DE 
LOS ANGELES XL $105,626.43 $21,125.29 

95 ESTRADA RIVERA ENRIQUETA XXXIII $106,327.66 $21,265.53 
96 EUGENIO ABAD EDGAR XIX $86,550.21 $17,310.04 
97 FAJARDO MARTINEZ CARLOS XIV $111,028.44 $22,205.69 

98 FERNANDEZ RAMIREZ ALMA 
ESTELA XII $114,563.96 $22,912.79 

99 FLORES GARCIA BEATRIZ XIV $111,028.44 $22,205.69 
100 FLORES HUERTA ALICIA XXVIII $109,748.93 $21,949.79 
101 FLORES MACEDA ERICK XXXV $97,252.50 $19,450.50 

102 FLORES SANCHEZ KARLA 
PATRICIA XII $114,563.96 $22,912.79 

103 FLORES TAPIA DAVID XXXIX $84,338.27 $16,867.65 

104 FLORES ARANDA CLAUDIA 
GUADALUPE XXXI $123,277.35 $24,655.47 

105 FLORES CISNEROS JOSEFINA MA. 
DE LA LUZ XI $115,834.22 $23,166.84 

106 FLORES SALAZAR SILVIA CARMEN XXXV $97,252.50 $19,450.50 

107 FONSECA PARADA SINUHE 
RAFAEL XIII $120,970.75 $24,194.15 

108 FORTIZ CEREZO ALFREDO XL $105,626.43 $21,125.29 
109 GALICIA GALICIA YOSELIN XXXV $97,252.50 $19,450.50 
110 GARCIA AVILA CLAUDIA XL $105,626.43 $21,125.29 
111 GARCIA GOMEZ MIRIAM XXIV $97,287.32 $19,457.46 
112 GARCIA GUERRERO MERCEDES XXVI $104,095.59 $20,819.12 
113 GARCIA HERNANDEZ DANIEL XXI $126,534.88 $25,306.98 

114 GARCIA PALARRES JESUS 
MARTIN XXVIII $109,748.93 $21,949.79 

115 GARCIA ROMAN DANTE XXXVI $94,475.34 $18,895.07 
116 GARCIA ARCOCHA JOSE ANTONIO XXXVII $97,009.33 $19,401.87 
117 GARCIA HERNANDEZ ALICIA XXXVIII $84,360.58 $16,872.12 
118 GARCIA TORRES JOSUE MANUEL I $121,635.53 $24,327.11 

119 GASPAR RODRIGUEZ JESSICA 
MARISOL XXXIX $84,338.27 $16,867.65 

120 GODINEZ FLORES ERICK 
CRYSTELL XXV $125,622.03 $25,124.41 

121 GODOY RUFINO ALEJANDRO XXXIX $84,338.27 $16,867.65 
122 GOMEZ OLIVARES NANCY AYDED XXVIII $109,748.93 $21,949.79 
123 GOMEZ SEGURA RICARDO XXXIV $94,264.80 $18,852.96 
124 GOMEZ ESCOBAR ESTELA XXVIII $109,748.93 $21,949.79 

15 



No. Nombre Distrito 
TOPE DE 

GASTOS DE 
PRECAMPAÑA 
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125 GOMEZ GALLEGOS BERNARDO 
ARIEL VII $89,023.28 $17,804.66 

126 GOMEZ KIM DULCE CAROLINA XXII $90,722.76 $18,144.55 
127 GONZALEZ AGUIRRE AARON XXX $102,859.06 $20,571.81 

128 GONZALEZ ARANDA ADRIANA 
IRASEMA XIV $111,028.44 $22,205.69 

129 GONZALEZ CAMPOS LIDIA XIX $86,550.21 $17,310.04 

130 GONZALEZ CARREON PAVEL 
GIVERT V $102,857.97 $20,571.59 

131 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ TOMAS XIX $86,550.21 $17,310.04 
132 GONZALEZ ROSAS FELIPE PABLO XXI $126,534.88 $25,306.98 

133 GONZALEZ ROSETE JOSE 
EDUARDO XXVIII $109,748.93 $21,949.79 

134 GONZALEZ VILLANUEVA RAFAEL 
ISAI XXVII $90,013.92 $18,002.78 

135 GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ 
FRANCISCO XXI $126,534.88 $25,306.98 

136 GONZALEZ MAY ALFONSO DE 
JESUS XXI $126,534.88 $25,306.98 

137 GUATEMALA ROJAS ALEXIS 
EDUARDO XXXVIII $84,360.58 $16,872.12 

138 GUERRA GALLO FERNANDO XL $105,626.43 $21,125.29 
139 GUERRA LAVIN PALOMA XXX $102,859.06 $20,571.81 
140 GUERRERO LAGUNES SONIA V $102,857.97 $20,571.59 
141 GUTIERREZ CORREA JOSE LUIS XI $115,834.22 $23,166.84 

142 GUTIERREZ PEREZ MARIO 
ENRIQUE XXII $90,722.76 $18,144.55 

143 GUTIERREZ TAGLE DANIELA 
FABIOLA XIII $120,970.75 $24,194.15 

144 GUTIERREZ MUÑOZ MARIA XXX $102,859.06 $20,571.81 
145 GUTIERREZ VAZQUEZ MIGUEL XX $114,221.78 $22,844.36 

146 GUZMAN RODRIGUEZ JOSE 
REFUGIO XXXVIII $84,360.58 $16,872.12 

147 GUZMAN CAMARILLO EDUARDO XXIX $115,162.37 $23,032.47 
148 GUZMAN CASTILLO ANGELICA XXVIII $109,748.93 $21,949.79 

149 HERNANDEZ ALBA IRMA XX $114,221.78 $22,844.36 

150 HERNANDEZ DOMINGUEZ 
YOLANDA GRACIELA XXXIII $106,327.66 $21,265.53 

151 HERNANDEZ GARCIA MARIANA XXX $102,859.06 $20,571.81 
152 HERNANDEZ LOPEZ RICARDO VIII $100,512.20 $20,102.44 
153 HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ RAUL XXVIII $109,748.93 $21,949.79 
154 HERNANDEZ NERI DAISY MARISOL XXXIII $106,327.66 $21,265.53 
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155 HERNANDEZ RANGEL ANGEL 
ALBERTO XIX $86,550.21 $17,310.04 

156 HERNANDEZ SANTANA ELI VIII $100,512.20 $20,102.44 
157 HERNANDEZ MALDONADO FELIZ XVI $93,091.38 $18,618.28 
158 HERNANDEZ ROCHA XOCHITL IV $99,906.18 $19,981.24 

159 HERNANDEZ ROJAS MARIA 
GUADALUPE XXXIII $106,327.66 $21,265.53 

160 HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ VIRGINIA IV $99,906.18 $19,981.24 
161 IBARRA ROMERO ARTURO XIX $86,550.21 $17,310.04 
162 ISLAS OLVERA SIXTO RAUL XXV $125,622.03 $25,124.41 

163 ITURBE GONZALEZ FRANCISCO 
ANTONIO XXXVI $94,475.34 $18,895.07 

164 JACOME OSORIO SOCORRO XXVII $90,013.92 $18,002.78 
165 JIMENEZ ACOSTA ROCIO XXXIII $106,327.66 $21,265.53 
166 JIMENEZ TORRES BRICEIDA XXXI $123,277.35 $24,655.47 

167 JIMENEZ MARQUEZ MARIA 
LUCRECIA BELINDA XXVII $90,013.92 $18,002.78 

168 JUAREZ GARCIA MARIA DE 
LOURDES XXXIX $84,338.27 $16,867.65 

169 JUAREZ VAZQUEZ MARGARITA 
PRIMAVERA XXXIV $94,264.80 $18,852.96 

170 LAGARDE ESPINOZA ANA LAURA XIV $111,028.44 $22,205.69 
171 LARIOS MENDEZ JUAN JOSE XV $106,129.10 $21,225.82 
172 LARIOS MENDEZ SANDRA LUZ XV $106,129.10 $21,225.82 
173 LEAL GORDEÑA SERGIO SAUL XXXV $97,252.50 $19,450.50 
174 LIMA BARRIOS JORGE II $98,250.76 $19,650.15 

175 LINERIO RICO ALEJANDRA 
JESSICA XX $114,221.78 $22,844.36 

176 LIZCANO BERNAL LAURA XXV $125,622.03 $25,124.41 
177 LOPEZ MARTINEZ HUMBERTO XXXI $123,277.35 $24,655.47 

178 LOPEZ VELEZ MARIA DE LOS 
ANGELES IV $99,906.18 $19,981.24 

179 LOPEZ RAMOS CARLOS XXXIV $94,264.80 $18,852.96 

180 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ LEONOR XXI $126,534.88 $25,306.98 
181 LOPEZ SABAS ELENA XXXVI $94,475.34 $18,895.07 
182 LOPEZ VILLANUEVA ADOLFO XXXI $123,277.35 $24,655.47 

183 LUNA NETZAHUALCOYOTL DULCE 
ROCIO XXVIII $109,748.93 $21,949.79 

184 MACIAS LOBATO HELEN XXXIV $94,264.80 $18,852.96 
185 MALVAEZ SALAZAR JULIO CESAR XXIII $84,138.08 $16,827.62 
186 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ DANIEL XXXV $97,252.50 $19,450.50 
187 MARTINEZ SANTANA CRISTINA XXII $90,722.76 $18,144.55 

17 



No. Nombre Distrito 
TOPE DE 

GASTOS DE 
PRECAMPAÑA 

MULTA 
(20%) 

188 MARTINEZ CECILIO MARIA 
ELIZABETH XL $105,626.43 $21,125.29 

189 MARTINEZ DE LA MERCED MARCO 
ANTONIO XXVIII $109,748.93 $21,949.79 

190 MARTINEZ ENRIQUEZ HECTOR XII $114,563.96 $22,912.79 
191 MARTINEZ GARCIA VICTOR HUGO VIII $100,512.20 $20,102.44 
192 MARTINEZ MUÑOZ JESUS XXVIII $109,748.93 $21,949.79 
193 MARTINEZ SAUCEDO CLAUDIA XXVI $104,095.59 $20,819.12 
194 MAYEN LUNA PEDRO XII $114,563.96 $22,912.79 

195 MEDINA GARCIA BEATRIZ 
ADRIANA XIX $86,550.21 $17,310.04 

196 MEDINA GOMEZ BIBIANA XV $106,129.10 $21,225.82 
197 MEDINA MALDONADO ISRAEL XVI $93,091.38 $18,618.28 
198 MEDINA ROBLES IRENE IX $110,643.83 $22,128.77 
199 MEDINA VALDIVIA OSCAR XVII $131,856.92 $26,371.38 
200 MEDRANO CASILLAS ROCIO XXII $90,722.76 $18,144.55 
201 MEJIA SANCHEZ GUILLERMO XL $105,626.43 $21,125.29 
202 MELO ORTEGA VICTOR MANUEL XXII $90,722.76 $18,144.55 
203 MENA ORTEGA FATIMA XXXV $97,252.50 $19,450.50 

204 MENDOZA ARREOLA MARIA 
GUADALUPE XXV $125,622.03 $25,124.41 

205 MENDOZA VILLARREAL JACINTO XXIII $84,138.08 $16,827.62 
206 MEZA RANGEL JOSE JAVIER XXIV $97,287.32 $19,457.46 
207 MEZA GALVAN DAVID IX $110,643.83 $22,128.77 
208 MEZA GALVAN JORGE RUBEN X $111,886.89 $22,377.38 
209 MIGUEL MEJIA SALVADOR XXVII $90,013.92 $18,002.78 

210 MONDRAGON GONZALEZ 
ALEJANDRA XXIII $84,138.08 $16,827.62 

211 MONSALVO HERNANDEZ 
ALBERTO XV $106,129.10 $21,225.82 

212 MONTAÑO CAHUILAX FRANCISCO XVIII $109,410.56 $21,882.11 

213 MORALES NORBERTO MIGUEL 
ANGEL VII $89,023.28 $17,804.66 

214 MUCIÑO GARCIA MARIA ISABEL XXXV $97,252.50 $19,450.50 
215 MUÑOZ RUIZ JOSE LUIS XXVII $90,013.92 $18,002.78 
216 NACASPACA VILLA OLGA XIX $86,550.21 $17,310.04 
217 NAVA NIVON YADIRA II $98,250.76 $19,650.15 

218 OBREGON OROPEZA ANHUAR 
ALFREDO VIII $100,512.20 $20,102.44 

219 OLIVARES AGUIRRE JAVIER XXXIX $84,338.27 $16,867.65 

220 OLIVARES MARTINEZ NIDIA 
ANGELICA XVII $131,856.92 $26,371.38 

221 OLIVARES SILVA ALEJANDRO XXXVI $94,475.34 $18,895.07 
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222 OLVERA VAZQUEZ CRISTIAN 
OSVALDO XXII $90,722.76 $18,144.55 

223 OLVERA PLATA APOLINAR XXXVI $94,475.34 $18,895.07 

224 ORDOÑEZ HERNANDEZ 
SALVADOR XIV $111,028.44 $22,205.69 

225 ORDOÑEZ MARTINEZ ERIKA 
CAROLINA XXIX $115,162.37 $23,032.47 

226 ORDOÑEZ RODRIGUEZ 
TLAHTOANI SALVADOR XIV $111,028.44 $22,205.69 

227 ORDOÑEZ ROMERO ADRIANA XXXVI $94,475.34 $18,895.07 
228 ORDOÑEZ LOPEZ LETICIA VIII $100,512.20 $20,102.44 
229 OROZCO LA ROCHE TOMAS XIII $120,970.75 $24,194.15 
230 ORTEGA REYES ANTONIO XIX $86,550.21 $17,310.04 
231 ORTIZ OVANDO KARLA ANAI XXXI $123,277.35 $24,655.47 
232 PABLO GONZALEZ FABIOLA I $121,635.53 $24,327.11 

233 PACHECO GAMIÑO MARIA DEL 
CARMEN VI $85,223.92 $17,044.78 

234 PACHECO SANTIAGO DANIEL XXV $125,622.03 $25,124.41 
235 PALAFOX CERON JUAN MANUEL XXXVI $94,475.34 $18,895.07 

236 PALOMARES GONZALEZ JOSE 
ARTURO XXXVIII $84,360.58 $16,872.12 

237 PARRA PERALTA OSCAR IV $99,906.18 $19,981.24 
238 PAZ GONZALEZ CELIA XXV $125,622.03 $25,124.41 

239 PEÑALOZA MOLLAN FEDERICO 
GERMAN XXI $126,534.88 $25,306.98 

240 PEÑALOZA MILLAN FEDERICO 
GERMAN XX $114,221.78 $22,844.36 

241 PEREZ CARVAJAL MARCOS 
CECILIO XXXI $123,277.35 $24,655.47 

242 PEREZ MARQUEZ IMELDA XX $114,221.78 $22,844.36 

243 PEREZ MARTINEZ JONATHAN 
DAVID XII $114,563.96 $22,912.79 

244 PEREZ BASSOCO CARLOS XXXIII $106,327.66 $21,265.53 

245 PEREZ ESPINDOLA JUANA 
PATRICIA XIX $86,550.21 $17,310.04 

246 PEREZ GARCIA CELIA XVII $131,856.92 $26,371.38 
247 PEREZ HERAS FLORINA XXXIX $84,338.27 $16,867.65 
248 PEREZ HERNANDEZ PATRICIA XXIV $97,287.32 $19,457.46 

249 PICENO NAVARRO ESTELA 
CARINA XVIII $109,410.56 $21,882.11 

250 PINEDA SAAVEDRA NANCY XXXIX $84,338.27 $16,867.65 
251 PIÑA ALCARAZ SERGIO XXXIII $106,327.66 $21,265.53 
252 PONCE LOPEZ MARTIN XV $106,129.10 $21,225.82 
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253 PULIDO CANSECO NAYELI AGLAE XXII $90,722.76 $18,144.55 
254 QUEZADA OLVERA LUIS ANGEL XXVIII $109,748.93 $21,949.79 

255 QUIROGA ESCAMILLA MARIA 
SOLEDAD XXXVIII $84,360.58 $16,872.12 

256 QUIROZ JIMENEZ AARON VI $85,223.92 $17,044.78 
257 RAMIREZ GOMEZ DAVID XXIX $115,162.37 $23,032.47 

258 RAMIREZ HERNANDEZ GONZALO 
ABRAHAM XXVII $90,013.92 $18,002.78 

259 RAMIREZ ZARATE CARLOS 
ALBERTO XXVIII $109,748.93 $21,949.79 

260 RAMIREZ ARRIAGA FRANCISCO XVIII $109,410.56 $21,882.11 
261 RAMIREZ CASTILLEJO SONIA XXXIV $94,264.80 $18,852.96 
262 RAMIREZ HERNANDEZ LEONARDO XL $105,626.43 $21,125.29 

263 RAMIREZ TOVAR NORMA 
ANGELICA XIX $86,550.21 $17,310.04 

264 RAMOS GARCIA ANA JOCELYN III $114,837.60 $22,967.52 
265 RAMOS MIRANDA AARON JOSUE XV $106,129.10 $21,225.82 
266 REAL GUERRERO EMILIO XXXIX $84,338.27 $16,867.65 
267 REBOLLAR REYES IVAN XXIV $97,287.32 $19,457.46 
268 RECINAS SANABRIA EDUARDO IV $99,906.18 $19,981.24 

269 RESENDIZ NARVAEZ ROCIO 
JULIETA XXXVIII $84,360.58 $16,872.12 

270 REYES GAMIZ ROBERTO CARLOS XIV $111,028.44 $22,205.69 

271 REYES BERMUDEZ MARGARITA 
MARIA DEL CARMEN XVII $131,856.92 $26,371.38 

272 REYES VILLANUEVA ISIS XXXII $109,847.40 $21,969.48 
273 REYES HERNANDEZ MARIA LUISA XXXII $109,847.40 $21,969.48 
274 REYES MARTINEZ JOSE MANUEL XV $106,129.10 $21,225.82 
275 REYES PERES VICTOR XXXIII $106,327.66 $21,265.53 
276 REYNALDO CRUZ ROMULO REAL XXI $126,534.88 $25,306.98 
277 REZA CARRASCO JAIME XL $105,626.43 $21,125.29 
278 RIVERA LUNA GUADALUPE XXXV $97,252.50 $19,450.50 
279 ROBLES SIGALES JUAN CARLOS XXXIX $84,338.27 $16,867.65 
280 ROCHA ALARCON JASMIN XIV $111,028.44 $22,205.69 

281 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ RICARDO 
IVAN III $114,837.60 $22,967.52 

282 RODRIGUEZ CORIA SIGIFREDO XVI $93,091.38 $18,618.28 
283 RODRIGUEZ ORONZOR MOISES XXV $125,622.03 $25,124.41 
284 RODRIGUEZ SANDOVAL PEDRO XL $105,626.43 $21,125.29 
285 RODRIGUEZ SAMANO FERNANDO XXXII $109,847.40 $21,969.48 
286 RODRIGUEZ SAYAS LILIANA XXI $126,534.88 $25,306.98 

287 RODRIGUEZ SOLANO JOSE LUIS 
GUADALUPE XIII $120,970.75 $24,194.15 
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288 ROJAS DAVILA JACQUELINE 
KARINA V $102,857.97 $20,571.59 

289 ROMERO HUERTA LUCILA XVI $93,091.38 $18,618.28 

290 ROMERO FELIX MARIA ESTHER XXXIX $84,338.27 $16,867.65 

291 ROMERO LARA EDUARDO XVIII $109,410.56 $21,882.11 
292 ROMERO OLAMENDI ROSARIO XXXIV $94,264.80 $18,852.96 
293 ROMERO TAPIA LESLIE XXXI $123,277.35 $24,655.47 

294 ROMERO CAÑEDO ALFREDO XXXII $109,847.40 $21,969.48 
295 ROMO GUIDO FERNANDA GAIL XXXIV $94,264.80 $18,852.96 

296 ROSAS COSIO JONATHAN ROMAN XXXVIII $84,360.58 $16,872.12 

297 ROSAS RODRIGUEZ ANGELICA III $114,837.60 $22,967.52 

298 RUIZ OVANDO NURY DELIA XXVII $90,013.92 $18,002.78 
299 RUIZ RODARTE GASPAR XXVII $90,013.92 $18,002.78 
300 RUIZ BRAVO EMILIANA I $121,635.53 $24,327.11 
301 RUIZ CARDOSO CLAUDIA XVII $131,856.92 $26,371.38 

302 SALAS MORALES RENE ISRAEL XV $106,129.10 $21,225.82 
303 SALAZAR GALICIA ROBERTO III $114,837.60 $22,967.52 
304 SALAZAR NUÑEZ DANIEL XXII $90,722.76 $18,144.55 
305 SALAZAR GALINDO YAZMIN V $102,857.97 $20,571.59 
306 SALDAÑA FLORES GABRIELA VIII $100,512.20 $20,102.44 
307 SALINAS SAUCEDO SERGIO XXXI $123,277.35 $24,655.47 
308 SALINAS ALVIRDES CRISTINA IX $110,643.83 $22,128.77 
309 SANCHEZ PEREZ SARA VI $85,223.92 $17,044.78 

310 SANCHEZ SOTO MICHELLE 
AURORA XXXVII $97,009.33 $19,401.87 

311 SANDOVAL CAMACHO ORALIA XXXV $97,252.50 $19,450.50 

312 SANDOVAL MARTINEZ HUGO XXXIX $84,338.27 $16,867.65 
313 SANTAMARIA SALDAÑA PEDRO XXXVI $94,475.34 $18,895.07 

314 SERVIN GRANADOS MARIA 
EUGENIA XIX $86,550.21 $17,310.04 

315 SILVA ALVAREZ ANA LAURA XXXVIII $84,360.58 $16,872.12 
316 SOLIS ASENJO FERNANDO XVII $131,856.92 $26,371.38 
317 SOLIS NAVARRETE ROSARIO XXXI $123,277.35 $24,655.47 
318 SOTO RAMOS CESARIO XXXIX $84,338.27 $16,867.65 
319 SOTO CANALES JUAN CARLOS I $121,635.53 $24,327.11 
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320 SUAREZ MARTINEZ JOSE LUIS XII $114,563.96 $22,912.79 

321 SUASTEGUI LOPEZ CARLOS 
ENRIQUE XXXIX $84,338.27 $16,867.65 

322 SUASTES AGUILAR MIGUEL 
ANGEL VI $85,223.92 $17,044.78 

323 TEJADA ROMERO JOSAFAT XVII $131,856.92 $26,371.38 

324 TERRAZAS SALCEDO MARIA DE 
LOURDES XXXV $97,252.50 $19,450.50 

325 TOLEDO MENDEZ JUAN MANUEL X $111,886.89 $22,377.38 

326 TORRES RAMIREZ CORINA 
FABIOLA XVI $93,091.38 $18,618.28 

327 TORRES ZAMUDIO MARIA IRMA XXXVIII $84,360.58 $16,872.12 
328 TORRES BERNAL SEVERA XXIII $84,138.08 $16,827.62 

329 TORRES TELLO MARIA 
GUADALUPE XXXVI $94,475.34 $18,895.07 

330 TORRES PEREZ JUAN HUMBERTO XXIX $115,162.37 $23,032.47 
331 TORRES RAMIREZ ABRAHAM XXXII $109,847.40 $21,969.48 
332 TOVAR LOPEZ ELENA VERONICA X $111,886.89 $22,377.38 

333 TRUJEQUE DONDE SANDRA 
MARIA DEL CARMEN XXIV $97,287.32 $19,457.46 

334 UREN VAZQUEZ NATASHA XIII $120,970.75 $24,194.15 

335 URIOSTEGUI TORRES MARIA DE 
JESUS XXXIV $94,264.80 $18,852.96 

336 UTRILLA ELIZALDE GABRIEL XXII $90,722.76 $18,144.55 
337 UTRILLA ELIZALDE JOSE ARTURO XXVIII $109,748.93 $21,949.79 
338 VACIO BERNAL DIEGO ALBERTO XXXVII $97,009.33 $19,401.87 
339 VAZQUES ALOR ALEJANDRO XVI $93,091.38 $18,618.28 
340 VAZQUEZ ALOR VICTOR IX $110,643.83 $22,128.77 
341 VAZQUEZ MORENO DULCE MARIA XIV $111,028.44 $22,205.69 

342 VAZQUEZ GARCIA MARIA DE LA 
LUZ XVI $93,091.38 $18,618.28 

343 VAZQUEZ RAMIREZ NAYELI IX $110,643.83 $22,128.77 
344 VEGA GARCIA ADRIANA XL $105,626.43 $21,125.29 
345 VEGA PEÑA MARIA SARA XXXVII $97,009.33 $19,401.87 
346 VELAZQUEZ FERRER MARTIN XV $106,129.10 $21,225.82 

347 VELAZQUEZ ROBLEDO ALMA 
ROCIO XVII $131,856.92 $26,371.38 

348 VELAZQUEZ MOLINA MARIO XXVI $104,095.59 $20,819.12 
349 VILCHIS MORA EZEQUIEL XV $106,129.10 $21,225.82 
350 VILLAREAL MENDOZA RUBEN XIII $120,970.75 $24,194.15 
351 VILLEGAS NAVARRETE LETICIA XXI $126,534.88 $25,306.98 
352 VILLEGAS GORDILLO OMAR II $98,250.76 $19,650.15 
353 VITAL ROMERO ANTONIO VI $85,223.92 $17,044.78 

22 



No. Nombre Distrito 
TOPE DE 

GASTOS DE 
PRECAMPAÑA 

MULTA 
(20%) 

354 XALTEPEC ESQUIVEL BERNARDO XXII $90,722.76 $18,144.55 
355 xx PINEDA MARIA INOCENCIA XIX $86,550.21 $17,310.04 
356 XX AGUADO FAUSTINO XXXIX $84,338.27 $16,867.65 
357 XX HERNANDEZ MARIA ANGELICA XVIII $109,410.56 $21,882.11 
358 YLLESCAS FLORES LEOPOLDO IX $110,643.83 $22,128.77 
359 ZAMORA GRANADOS MARIBEL XXIX $115,162.37 $23,032.47 

360 ZAMUDIO MANRRIQUEZ SANDRA 
LETICIA XI $115,834.22 $23,166.84 

361 ZAVALA PALMA ALAN BORIZ XXXI $123,277.35 $24,655.47 
TOTAL $7,501,982.79 
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